
A1 Judges List Updated May 2024

Name Judge ID JDP Level County Tel No Email Address

Adams Lynda (Mrs) 12183 4 Warwickshire 01926 419934 lyndaspointers@gmail.com

Alcorn David (Mr) 14624 4 South Lanarkshire 07719 407621 davidralcorn@outlook.com

Allerton Stevie (Ms) 12245 4 Northamptonshire 07968 018551 stevie.allerton@gmail.com

Armstrong Moray (Mr) 1142 4 Cumbria 01228 674318

Arrowsmith Di (Mrs) 1636 4 Staffordshire 01283 575448 diarrowsmith@fleetapple.plus.com

Ashcroft (Bill) Mr 12148 4 Leicestershire 01455 209976

Ashcroft Ben (Mr) 13888 4 Essex 07912 327711

Ashcroft Sue (Mrs) 12703 4 Leicestershire 01455 209976

Atkinson Chris (Mr) 6456 4 Lancashire 01253 870899 chrisatkinson51149@gmail.com

Banbury Brenda (Mrs) 4 Surrey 01849 412557

Bell David (Mr) 3190 4 Worcestershire 01299 403804 balintyne@btinternet.com

Bexon Chris (Mr) 4853 4 Nottinghamshire 01623 722037 chris.bexon@gmail.com

Blay Mike (Mr) 9053 4 Kent 01227 709544 or 07739 159646 michael.blay69@btinternet.com

Blay Pam (Mrs) 709 4 Kent 07732 273705 pam.blay@btinternet.com

Bott Richard (Mr) 11997 4 North Yorkshisre 01757 611265 RichardBott@hotmail.co.uk

Brown Vicky (Mrs) 15891 4 Lancashire 01524 734541

Burgoin Gillian (Mrs) 918 4 Lincolnshire 01476 860743

Burke Viv (Mrs) 11507 4 Powys 01686 412370 salllydog79@hotmail.com

Burns Anne (Miss) 17388 4 Lancashire 01706 715287 or 07587 606018 a.burns362@btinternet.com

Byrne Jean (Mrs) 10989 4 Lancashire 01706 853246 or 07774 782643 enrybgundogs@gmail.com

Christian Sandra (Mrs) 10037 4 Cheshire 01925 653158 enquiries@cloverdell-kennels.com

Coe Nicole (Mrs) 15624 4 West Sussex 07702 406907 nicole_coe@hotmail.co.uk

Coode Carole (Mrs) 2993 4 Herefordshire 01989 240296

Court Jill (Mrs) 7452 4 West Yorkshire 07931 312646 jill@jc-graphics.co.uk

Cox Pam (Mrs) 15371 4 Northumberland 01669 621885 pamcox@btinternet.com

Cule Jane (Mrs) 3281 4 Gloucestershire 01367 860817

Daltrey Jonathan (Mr) 11819 4 Kent 01634 364539 jonathan@bananadance.com

Downey Sarah (Mrs) 14155 4 Hertfordshire 01531 660400

Drysdale Catherine (Mrs) 13619 4 South Yorkshire 07818 119854 drysika@hotmail.co.uk

Ellis Norma (Mrs) 6546 4 Co Durham 01325 467487

Elrington Dawn (Ms) 17007 4 South Yorkshire 07921 682002 dawnelrington@gmail.com

Eves Chris (Mrs) 10992 4 Hampshire 01329 313329

Eyeington Jane (Mrs) 13155 4 Cambridgeshire 07796 530667

Flaherty Des (Mr) 12230 4 Lancashire 07792 312509 des.ltd@blueyonder.co.uk

Foggin Ros 17036 4 Northumberland 07766 132068 ros.foggin@outlook.com

Foss Valerie (Mrs) 3290 4 Cheshire 01625 531438 v.foss@btinternet.com

Gates Eileen (Mrs) 7411 4 South Yorkshire 01226 766866

Gatliffe Denise (Mrs) 9333 4 Lincolnshire 01427 788089 denisegatliffe@hotmail.co.uk

Geary Rob (Mr) 12472 4 Lancashire 07510 686410 germanusgwp@gmail.com

Glen Irene (Ms) 11803 4 South Lanarkshire 07766 472074 irene709@btinternet.com

Graham Jane (Mrs) 13453 4 Cumbria 01229 464203 nyliram.gundogs@talktalk.net

Graham Tom (Mr) 558 4 Cumbria 01229 464203 nyliram.gundogs@talktalk.net

Grant Val (Mrs) 3110 4 West Yorkshire 01924 456414

Grewcock Elaine (Mrs) 6660 4 Leicestershire 01455 847596

Grewcock Kevin (Mr) 5207 4 Leicestershire 07904 043312

Grime Patricia (Miss) 8560 4 Lancashire 01254 264384 or 07836 720185 tricia@ansona.co.uk

Groom Keith (Mr) 5084 4 West Midlands 01902 833152

Halbert Barbara (Mrs) 15098 4 Derbyshire 01246 280883 ianbarbara.marimay2@btinternet.com

Halbert Ian (Mr) 12353 4 Derbyshire 01246 280883 ianbarbara.marimay2@btinternet.com

Haran Gordon (Mr) 16554 4 Ayrshire 07852 369263 magregorgundogs@aol.com

Hardie Doreen (Mrs) 9079 4 Ayrshire 01292 283738

Hargreaves Barbara (Mrs) 315 4 Lancashire 01772 616046

Hargreaves Geoff (Mr) 4573 4 Lancashire 01772 616046

Harris Martin (Mr) 8527 4 Cheshire 01925 653039 barleyarchgsps@gmail.com

Harris Sue (Mrs) 7907 4 Cheshire 01925 653039 or 07908 157216 barleyarchgsps@gmail.com

Hawksby Vicky (Mrs) 14867 4 Tyne & Wear 0191 237 1469

Hayes Megan (Mrs) 16024 4 South Lanarkshire 07788 547106 megan.gsp.hayes@gmail.com

Hayes Tracey (Mrs) 13191 4 West Yorkshire 07890 328187 arkangath.hayes@gmail.com

Hollings Patsy (Mrs) 5372 4 West Yorkshire 0113 250 5113 stephenpatsy@gunaltweimaraners.co.uk

Hollings Stephen (Mr) 6134 4 West Yorkshire 0113 250 5113 stephenpatsy@gunaltweimaraners.co.uk

Hughes Eileen (Mrs) 2696 4 Avon 01454 228439

Ideson Pat (Mrs) 10394 4 Lancashire 07854 450794 pat.ideson@gmail.com

James Ron (Dr) 400 4 Northamptonshire 01933 327 699

Johnson Becky (Miss) 10710 4 Suffolk 01638 750614 downstreamfcr@hotmail.com

Kane Frank (Mr) 1821 4 Cleveland 01642 485895 frank.kane71@btinternet.com

Kennedy Rozanne (Mrs) 9688 4 Hampshire 01794 323493

Kew Jerry (Mr) 2157 4 Essex 01279 876767
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Knowles Sue (Mrs) 15285 4 South Lanarkshire 07914 430918 bessalone@hotmail.com

Limpus Brian (Mr) 10431 4 Devon 01752 405795 brianlimpus@btinternet.com

Lockett Ernie (Mr) 12085 4 West Yorkshire 01977 645422 ernestlockett@aol.co.uk

MacKay Colin (Mr) 5826 4 Surrey 01372 810936 pointers.woodglade@gmail.com

MacKay Maureen (Mrs) 6520 4 Surrey 01372 810936 pointers.woodglade@gmail.com

Mann Roger (Mr) 11941 4 Co Durham 01325 333948 valger1o1@yahoo.co.uk

Mann Val (Mrs) 12597 4 Co Durham 01325 333948 valger1o1@yahoo.co.uk

Marsh Karen (Mrs) 13038 4 Herefordshire 07887 622032 kilnrae@gmail.com or kmarsh393@btinternet.com

Marshall Sandra (Mrs) 4199 4 West Yorkshire 01422 367399

Martin Ruth (Mrs) 2767 4 Herefordshire 01568 708303 ruth@sunhousegundogs.co.uk

McAndrew Seonaid (Miss) 13774 4 Renfrewshire 07789 768154

McMaster Robert (Mr) 7440 4 Tyne and Wear 07711 845687 robmcmaster@btinternet.com

Miller J M (Mrs) 5550 4 Leicestershire 01455 220330 feorlig@sky.com

Morgan Christine (Mrs) 6913 4 South Yorkshire 07970 634780 morgan@thechrisses.co.uk

Morris Richard John (Mr) 9742 4 Gwent 01633 612326 rjmorris12@btinternet.com

Newton Editha (Miss) 2271 4 Derbyshire 01246 240520 ed-nevedith@sky.com

Nixon Maureen (Mrs) 2432 4 Warwickshire 01530 260581 nixonmaureen@aol.com

Orzel E A (Mrs) 9226 4 Angus 01307 830378 orzelbraxton@aol.com

Parkinson Hilda (Mrs) 213 4 Lancashire 01253 735497

Parr Sue (Mrs) 9513 4 East Sussex  01273 386292 pruso@ntlworld.com

Pearson Terry (Mr) 14167 4 Co Durham 07704 301982 tp@lanspar-gundogs.co.uk

Pearson Wendy (Mrs) 15842 4 North Yorkshire 07813 959809 wendyapearson@me.com

Pinkerton Sharon (Miss) 16523 4 Lincolnshire 07860 292020 sharon@bareve.co.uk

Pitman Sue (Miss) 13691 4 West Sussex 01243 544475

Rainey Tony (Mr) 9842 4 Co Antrim 02894 479700 tony@starchelle.co.uk

Rayner Christine (Mrs) 9632 4 Co Durham 01740 651324 rayner3@yahoo.com

Richardson Jim (Mr) 6885 4 Renfrewshire 01475 321335 darrochonnax2@aol.com

Rigby Barbara (Mrs) 7648 4 Norfolk 01842 878998 brigby321@btinternet.com

Roden Gill(Mrs) 11441 4 Shropshire 01952 403202 keigameroden@gmail.com

Rose Adam (Mr) 14608 4 Shropshire 07888 819755 adamrose51@hotmail.com

Rose Heather (Miss) 15008 4 Shropshire 07969 745786 hl.rose@yahoo.co.uk

Rusk Jim (Mr) 10978 4 Lincolnshire 01205 290554

Rusk Val (Mrs) 6750 4 Lincolnshire 01205 290554

Ryan Eunice (Mrs) 4 Merseyside 0151 449 3288

Ryan Mike (Mr) 6457 4 Merseyside 0151 449 3288

Sharp Claire (Mrs) 12477 4 Kent 01322 667733 affilato-spinoni@virginmedia.com

Shields David (Mr) 3032 4 South Lanarkshire 07774 973723 wilholme28@gmail.com

Simpson Gil (Mrs) 692 4 North Yorkshire 01751 417035 gilsireva@aol.com

Slimak Mark (Mr) 16255 4 Warwickshire 07854 829613 mark.slimak@yahoo.com

Small Alan (Mr) 12779 4 Hampshire 02392 826129

Smillie-Gray Doreen (Mrs) 7315 4 Herefordshire 07971 675162 dsg.oakberrow@gmail.com

Smith Betty (Mrs) 16900 4 Berkshire 07855 448335 betty.zavis@gmail.com

Smith David (Mr) 16259 4 London 07771 802045 david.ferris75@gmail.com

Smith Lynda (Mrs) 14915 4 Isle of Wight 01983 883544

Smith Pauline (Mrs) 10229 4 Cheshire 0161 338 7662 or 07738 225940 pauline.smith000@hotmail.co.uk

Squire Julie (Mrs) 11493 4 South Yorkshire 01427 754176 taftazini@hotmail.co.uk

Stamp Barbara (Miss) 9105 4 Merseyside 0151 283 5041 or 07715 030332 after8tia@sky.com

Taylor Linda (Mrs) 937 4 Nottinghamshire 0115 932 0090 lindataylor@sky

Taylor-Morris Helen (Mrs) 16112 4 Herefordshire 01981 580473 or 07904 754628 pelenrise@hotmail.com

Thirlwell John (Mr) 16509 4 Tyne & Wear 0191 488 7168 or 07887 771222 ferndel@jthirlwell.fsnet.co.uk

Thomas Julia (Mrs) 13301 4 Herefordshire 01989 720571 or 07989 499528 knabynnus@btinternet.com

Thorn-Andrews Zena (Mrs) 1530 4 Worcestershire 01905 820720 zenadrakesleat@btinternet.com

Thurm Ben (Mr) 95 4 Co Durham 01207 528843 ben@thurm.co.uk

Thurm Fiona (Mrs) 5482 4 Co Durham 01207 528843 fiona@thurm.co.uk

Trow Lesley (Mrs) 11256 4 South Yorkshire 01709 207556 or 07587 149841 winterwellgsp@yahoo.com

Waddell Marion (Mrs) 9222 4 Ayrshire 01505 685539 magregorgundogs@aol.com

Ward Jacqui (Mrs) 6555 4 West Yorkshire 0113 252 6560 or 07714 826778 jacqueline-ward1@sky.com

Whiting Joyce (Mrs) 7805 4 Derbyshire 01773 742095

Whiting Samantha (Miss) 13347 4 Nottinghamshire 01773 716011 samanthawhiting69@gmail.com

Whyte Frank (Mr) 9834 4 Dumfries and Galloway 01461 800372 frank.whyte@pinneys-scotland.co.uk

Wilks Larry (Mr) 4979 4 Shropshire 01584 891009

Williams Penny (Mrs) 7382 4 East Staffordshire 01543 473220 or 07885 934961 bournehouse@gmail.com

Winser Eileen (Mrs) 9376 4 Cambridgeshire 01487 822366 eileen.winser1@outlook.com

Woodward Colin (Mr) 5489 4 South Yorkshire 01709 896663 wadesoness@talktalk.net

Worth Nigel (Mr) 7962 4 West Glamorgan 07927 95382 sarabande.wss@gmail.com

Yorke Martin (Mr) 3819 4 Co Durham 01388 765561


